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Tentative Fee Structure for First Year Diploma Admission

(Tuition Fee Rs. 40,605+ Development Fee Rs. 4,06

Total Fee Rs.47,666/-

1 + C.M.Dep. Rs. 2,000/- +

I} & ARMAVEER BHAURAO PATIL POLYTECHNIC, SATARA.

nmalewadi ,Tal & Dist Satara.
@gmail.com Con

for the year 2025-26

tact No.: 9309919088

Lib. Dep. 1000/-)

Total Fee Payable per ]

‘7 Program Gender Category e didate in Rs.
| 1) Civil Engineering (CE) *Open (EBC), 24,364 + 3,000
2) Computer Engineering (CO) SEBC, EWS
3) Electrical Engineering (EE) SC, ST, 0 + 3,000
4) Electronics & Tele- Male | *NT, DT, V], SBC 4,061 + 3,000
communications Engineering (EJ) *TFWS 4,061 + 3,000
5) Mechanical Engineering (ME) *OBC 24,364 + 3,000
6) Information Technology (1IF)
Program Gender Category Total Fee Payable per =
Candidate in Rs.
1) Civil Engineering (CE) * Open (EBC). 4,061 + 3,000
2) Computer Engineering (CO) SEBC, EWS
3) Electrical Engineering (EE) SC, ST, 0+ 3,000
4) Electronics & Tele- Female 547 D, V], SBC 4,061 + 3,000
communications Engineering (EJ) *TFWS 4,061 + 3,000
5) Mechanical Engineering (ME) *0BC 4,061 + 3,000
6) Information Technology (IF)

* Applicable to candidate whose parent income is up to Rs. 8,00,000/-

Note:

1) If parent’s income is more than Rs 8,00,000/- then male and female candidate will have to pay

Rs. 47,666/-

( Tuition Fee Rs. 40,605+ Development Fee Rs. 4,061 + C.M.Dep. Rs. 2,000/-
2). Male / Female candidate seeking admission aft
( Tuition Fee Rs. 40,605+ Development Fee Rs. 4,061 + C.M.Dep. Rs. 2,000/-

Important Note:

Everyone should note that if First Year Diplo
by Maharashtra State Board of Education,

Mumbai, students have to pay the increased fee.
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+ Lib. Dep. 1000/-)
er CAP process will have to pay Rs. 47,666/~
+ Lib. Dep. 1000/-)

ma fee of Academic Year 2025-26 is increased
Fee Fixation Committee, Maharashtra State,



